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T1

T4

T7

T10

T15

T18

T26

T28

T35

T39

Andy Drohen, The Ranch GC
Colin Brennan, Indian Ridge CC

Gross Scores

70-69--139
69-70--139

Daniel Woodbury, Pleasant Valley Countr 71-69--140

Steven Burak, Thorny Lea GC
Matt Parziale, Thorny Lea GC

Joe Harney, Granite Links GC
Herbie Aikens, Pinehills GC

Peter French, Maplegate CC

Sean Gaudette, Wyckoff CC

Mike Calef, Brockton CC

Bram Daly, Miacomet GC

John Gratton, Kittansett Club
Kevin Gately, Pinehills GC

John Kelly, Twin HillsCC

Jordan Burke, Needham GC

Kevin Wheeler, St. Anne CC

Flynt Lincoln, Waubeeka GL

Mark Donnellan, Winchester CC
Brian Higgins, Franklin CC

Doug Clapp, Old Sandwich GC
Jack Kearney, EImcrest CC

Daniel Falcucci, Cyprian Keyes GC
Kevin Quinn, Charles River CC
Victor Galvani, Framingham CC
Jack Whelan, Myopia Hunt

Jason Steele, Black Swan CC
Benjamin Kelly, The Country Club
Joseph Frew, Granite Links GC
D.J. Hynes, Framingham CC

lan Thimble, George Wright GC
Nick McLaughlin, Far Corner GC
Steven DiLisio, Salem CC

Jeffrey Lang, Nashawtuc CC
William Trainor, Oakley CC

Philip Smith, Long Meadow GC
Curtis Collopy, Hyannis GC

Nick Maccario, Bradford CC

Matt Miller, Plymouth CC

Ronald Laverdiere, Crumpin-Fox Club
Maxwell Campion, Woods Hole GC
Paul Nunez, Ludlow CC

Joe Walker, Dennis Pines GC
Andrew Congdon, Wyantenuck CC

70-71--141
72-69--141
68-74--142
71-72--143
70-73--143
73-70--143
70-74--144
69-75--144
70-74--144
71-73--144
75-69--144
74-71--145
72-73--145
75-70--145
77-69--146
75-71--146
76-70--146
74-72--146
73-73--146
75-71--146
73-73--146
74-72--146
74-73--147
75-72--147
70-78--148
71-77--148
75-73--148
71-77--148
75-73--148
73-75--148
74-74--148
76-73--149
75-74--149
73-76--149
75-74--149
75-75--150
76-74--150
76-74--150
75-75--150
72-78--150

T50

T57

T63

T73

T81

T84

105th Massachusetts Amateur Championship

Bret Siekierski, Dudley Hill GC
Marty McDonald, Worcester CC
AJ Oleksak, Longmeadow CC
Ben Balter, Weston GC

Patrick Frodigh, Dedham C & PC
Sean Gervais, Mount Pleasant GC
John Gilmartin, Indian Ridge CC
Jesse Morgan, Amherst GC

Matt Iczkowski, The Ranch GC
Hayden Jarck, Berkshire Hills CC
CJDenmark, Longmeadow CC
Cody Booska, CC of Greenfield
Rob McMenimon, Black Rock CC
Matthew Leger, Oak Hill CC

71-79--150
72-78--150
76-74--150
76-74--150
76-74--150
76-74--150
77-74--151
77-74--151
75-76--151
74-77--151
74-77--151
74-77--151
74-77--151
78-74--152

Douglas Parigian, Long Meadow Golf Clu 74-78--152

Michagl Ryan, Plymouth CC

Frank Vana, Jr., Marlborough CC
Ricky Stimets, Osterville, MA
Thomas Grant, Norton CC

Michagl McCarthy, Framingham CC
Dan McQueen, Bellevue GC

Ryan Riley, Sharon CC

Matt Bianchini, Mount Pleasant CC

71-81--152
75-77--152
76-76--152
75-77--152
74-79--153
77-76--153
77-76--153
74-79--153

Dean Demitropoulos *** Alternate*** , Bel 76-77--153

John Hadges, Thorny Lea GC
Jonathan Stoddard, Marshfield CC
Mike Lemerise, Green Hill GC
Artie FitzGerald, Worcester CC
Max Christiana, Juniper Hill GC
Rick Santilli, Oakley CC

Scott Congdon, Highland CC

Josh Salah, Bass Rocks GC

John McNeill, BAGS

Scott Rainaud, The Ledges GC
Tommy Parker, Thorny LeaGC
Alex Jeffers, Woodland GC

Doug Hutcheson, Hickory Ridge GC
Brandon Neals, Salem CC

Joshua Farmer, Dudley Hill GC
Coalin I1zzo, The Ranch GC

Dean Godek, Agawam Municipal
Jack Weeks, TPC Boston

Connor Hayes, Norton CC

78-75--153
77-76--153
76-77--153
76-77--153
80-73--153
76-78--154
77-77--154
79-75--154
77-77--154
79-75--154
75-79--154
80-74--154
79-75--154
75-80--155
75-80--155
75-80--155
76-80--156
82-74--156
76-80--156
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T87

T94

T98

T102

T111

T113

115
T116

T118

T121

127
128
129

Eric Daniel, Presidents GC

Michael Zmetrovich, Tedesco CC
Matt Perry, Springfield CC

Doug Crawford, Sandy Burr CC
Steve Faberman, Pine Brook CC
Mike Trombley, Longmeadow CC
Brendan Rowe, Willowbend
Christopher Gentle, Mount Pleasant GC
Bradford Tufts, Tedesco CC

Jeffrey Durkin, Hatherly CC
Stephen Parise, Jr., Vesper CC
Chris Needham, Tour Greater Boston
Joe Henley, Longmeadow CC
James Patterson, Orchards GC

Mac Cavanaugh, Haverhill CC

Bill Kidik, Highfields G& CC

David Falcucci, Cyprian Keyes GC
Brian T. Foley, Springfield CC
Mark Souliotis, Haverhill CC

Steve St. Amand, Meadow at Peabody
John Hogan, Ferncroft CC

Joe Fitzsimmons, Marshfield CC

Al Alminas, EImcrest CC

Jimmy Egan, New Seabury

Mike Pochily, Wayland CC
TJVose, Meadow at Peabody

Chris Ferriter, Orchards Golf Club (MA)
Ryan Kenny, Winchester CC

Chris Scott, Wayland CC

William Hadden, Taconic GC
Brendan Ridge, Harmon GC

Nick Caldwell, Nashawtuc CC
Phuong Do, Presidents GC

Kyle Del_uca, George Wright GC
Paul Mitchell, George Wright GC
Billy McClure 11, Longmeadow CC
Garrett Bird, Cape Cod CC

James Ciociolo, Worcester CC

Peter Gordon, Thorny LeaGC
Tyler Kett, Cranberry Valley

Barry Higham, Back Nine Club
Mark Heffernan, Charles River CC
John Lynch, Butter Brook GC

Gross Scores

75-82--157
79-78--157
80-77--157
74-83--157
75-82--157
78-79--157
82-75--157
81-77--158
77-81--158
81-77--158
79-79--158
80-79--159
74-85--159
81-78--159
81-78--159
77-83--160
80-80--160
78-82--160
83-77--160
79-81--160
84-76--160
78-82--160
79-81--160
82-78--160
83-78--161
79-82--161
83-79--162
80-82--162
82-81--163
83-81--164
83-81--164
83-82--165
84-81--165
85-80--165
84-82--166
87-79--166
83-83--166
80-86--166
80-86--166
89-77--166
86-81--167
89-79--168
83-86--169

130
131
132
T133

137
T138

105th Massachusetts Amateur Championship

Brian Nutting, Spring Valley CC
Jake Danforth, Myopia Hunt
David Brilliant, Charles River CC
Brian Secia, Miacomet GC

Sam Parella, Kettle Brook GC
Matt Montt, Harmon GC

Lance Luther, Nabnasset Lake CC
Whitney Trimble, Oyster Harbors
Kevin Carey, Dennis Pines GC
Zack Ungvarsky, Bradford CC
Michael Boden, Sandwich Hollows
Michael Souliotis, Haverhill CC
Jim Currier, Tour Greater Bos

85-86--171
89-83--172
87-86--173
82-WD--WD
86-WD--WD
79-WD--WD
87-NS--NS
DQ--DQ
WD--WD
WD--WD
WD--WD
WD--WD
WD--WD
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